
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID19-11425 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/8/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2019

Title: Actions related to Lease Agreement of City-owned land at the Fresno-Clovis Regional Wastewater
Reclamation Facility (RWRF) (Council District 3):
1. Adopt findings of Categorical Exemptions pursuant to Sections 15301/Class 1, 15304/Class
4, and 15325 /Class 25 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines.
2. Approve a Third Amendment to the Lease and Agreement with Mr. James Cook for 550 acres
of City-owned land at the RWRF, deleting APN 327-030-38T to the leasehold, with a revised revenue
of $233,770 per year.
3. Approve first one-year extension of the Lease and Agreement for the period of January 2020
to December 2020.

Sponsors: Department of Public Utilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment 1 Third Amendment Land Lease Cook 550 Acres.pdf, 2. Attachment 2 Second
Amendment Land Lease Cook 550 Acres.pdf, 3. Attachment 3 First Amendment Land Lease Cook
550 Acres.pdf, 4. Attachment 4 Original Land Lease Cook Original 550 Acres.pdf, 5. Attachment 5
Memorandum - Leasehold Value of RWRF Farmland.pdf, 6. Attachment 6 Request for First One-Year
Extension Land Lease Cook.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Fresno Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

